


A system of geometric patterns
for timeless atmospheres
Hep yeni kalan atmosferler igin

geometrik desenler sistemi



retromix

From traditional to
modern geometric patterns

Gelenekselden moderne
geometrik desenler

With retromix, VitrA re-interprets the conventional tile patterns to allow modern space
designs. It focuses on geometric forms in traditional patterns from diverse geographies that
have became universalized over the course of time. Wall tiles reflect traces of the past in
ethnic colours that also suggest a sense of being handmade. Available in 10x10 and 15x15
square formats, retromix offers both ease of application and a wide range of laying options
that allow creativity.

VitrA, retromix ile modern mekanlarin tasarlanmasi icin geleneksel karo desenlerini yeniden
yorumluyor. Farkli cografyalarin zaman icinde evrensellesmis geleneksel desenleri icinden
geometrik formlara odaklaniyor. Gegmisin izi, ayni zamanda el yapimi hissi veren etnik
renklerdeki duvar karolarina yansitiliyor. 10x10 ve 15x15 ebatli kare sistem yapisiyla retromix,
hem uygulama kolayhgi hem de yaraticiliga imkan saglayan bir doseme cesitliligi sunuyor.




retromix
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lconic colours
lkonik renkler

retromix enriches the graphical effect of black & white contrasts
on the floor with warm and cold cement grey; four different ethnic
colours of wall tiles contribute to the uniqueness of the collection.

retromix, yerde grafik etki yaratan siyah-beyaz kontrastini sicak
ve soguk ¢cimento grisiyle zenginlestiriyor; duvarda ise dort farkli
etnik renkteki duvar karolari ile koleksiyonu benzersiz kiliyor.



retromix

Different colours, different patterns
Farkli renkler, farkl desenler

retromix liberates design through colour diversity: different patterns
in black & white and warm and cold cement grey colour combinations.

retromix, farkli desenleri siyah & beyaz, sicak ve soguk ¢imento grisi
renk kombinasyonlariyla renk cesitliligi sunuyor, tasarimi 6zgrlestiriyor.
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Numerous tiling method =k
Sayisiz doseme sekli

Through its powerful graphical interpretation of traditional patterns in
diverse sizes, retromix can be used to design countless compositions
and room ambiences. It also adds dimension to surfaces by amplifying
the geometric forms of traditional patterns in 3 different scales (S, M, L).
In addition, retromix offers hierarchical and creative laying alternatives
for spaces of diverse sizes.

retromix, farkl bayuklUklerdeki geleneksel desenlerin birlikte farkli
kompozisyonlarda kullanilabilecegi guiclt bir grafik dil yaratiyor. Bu gligli
grafik dil, sayisiz atmosfer tasarimina ilham veriyor. Geometrik formlardaki
geleneksel desenleri 3 farkh dlcekte (S, M, L) derinlestirerek yuzeylere
boyut katiyor. Bunun yaninda, farkl genislikteki mekanlar igin hiyerarsik
ve yaratici doseme alternatifleri sunmaktadir.
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retromix

Accent / Aksan

Colours / Renkler
10x10 cm

Clay beige / Kil beji

Terrarossa/ Terra rossa

Stone grey / Tas gri

Moss grey / Yosun gri

Lavared/ Lava kirmizi

Sapphire blue / Safir mavi

Emerald green / Zumrut yesil

Amber yellow / Amber sari
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retromix

Warm / Sicak Cold / Soguk

Patterns / Desenler Patterns / Desenler
15x15 cm 15x15 cm

Medium Small Large Medium  Small




retromix

Black & white / Siyah & beyaz

Patterns / Desenler
15x15 cm

Triangle / Ucgen

Circle / Daire
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A creative atmosphere system
Yaratici bir atmosfer sistemi

Cube / Kip
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Developed as a system that meets ever changing expectations of interior designs, retromix
differentiates itself by offering a wide range of colour and pattern combinations that are in
perfect harmony with other VitrA collections. It also provides the tools for making creative
atmosphere designs for both residential and commercial buildings.

Mekan tasariminin degisen atmosfer beklentisine cevap verecek bir sistem olarak gelistirilen
retromix, kendi icindeki renk ve desen kombinasyonlarinin yaninda farkl VitrA koleksiyonlari
ile yakaladigi uyumla fark yaratiyor. Hem konut hem de ticari yapilarda yaratici atmosfer
tasarimina olanak saghyor.
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Star / Yildiz




retromix

Products used in the atmosphere

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

FT TS Warm, Star, M, Matt Line, M, Matt
."" Sicak, Yildiz, M, Mat ' Cizgi, M, Mat
peded isas 15x15
HO# Q1 K94843700001VTEO I K94845700001VTEO
Clay, Glossy ... Moss, Glossy

Kil, Parlak Yosun, Parlak

10x10 10x10
K94992980001VTEO ..- K94993280001VTEO

Moss grout

Clay grout
Kil derz Yosun derz
F24305720 / F24305705 F24301620 / F24301605
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Cold, Cube, M, Matt
Soguk, Kiip, M ,Mat
15x15
K94843900001VTEO

1

Sapphire blue, Glossy
Safir mavi, Parlak
10x10

K94842480001VTEO

Silver grey grout
GUmus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Sapphire blue grout
Safir mavi derz
F24309120 / F24309105

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan urunler

Warm, Triangle, L, Matt
Sicak, Uggen, L, Mat
Large 15x15
K94843200001VTEO

Emerald green, Glossy
Zamrit yesil, Parlak
10x10
K94842280001VTEO

White clay grout
Beyaz kil derz
F24303420 / F24303405

Emerald green grout
Zumrut yesil derz
F24309620 / F24309605
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

TWTN  Warm, Star, M, Matt
*@1  Sicak, Yildiz, M, Mat

K94842700001VTEO

4

4

pe@ed 15xs
(229!

Lava red, Glossy
Lava kirmizi, Parlak
10x10

K94842580001VTEO
Clay grout
Kil derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Lava red grout
Lava kirmizi derz
F24304920 / F24304905

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Cold, Circle Negative, M, Matt
Soguk, Daire Negatif, M, Mat

4"’* e |
K94844300001VTEO

Amber yellow, Glossy
Amber sarisi, Parlak
10x10
K94842380001VTEO

Silver grey grout
Gumus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Amber yellow grout
Amber sari derz
F24305920 / F24305905
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Urunler

Yy
4 4
vrry
vrry

Cold, Triangle, L, Matt
Soguk, Uggen, L, Mat
15x15

K94844400001VTEO

Cold, Triangle, M, Matt
Soguk, Uggen, M, Mat
15x15

K94844500001VTEO

Cold, Triangle, S, Matt
Soguk, Uggen, S, Mat
15x15

K94844000001VTEO

Silver grey grout
Gumus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan trtnler

15x15
K94842900001VTEO

Warm, Circle Negative, L, Matt
' Sicak, Daire, L, Mat

V‘Y{ Warm, Circle Negative, M, Matt

Sicak, Daire, M, Mat
#lﬁ 15x15

K94843100001VTEO

Warm, Circle positive, S, Matt
Sicak, Daire pozitif, S, Mat
15x15

K94854800001VTEO

Clay grout
Kil derz
F24305720 / F24305705
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan tranler

Terrarossa / Terra rossa

Glossy / Parlak
10x10

K94993180001VTEO

Terra Grout
Terra Derz

F24308020 / F24308005

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grinler*

mode

Stone grey / Tas gri

Matt / Mat

2,5x15
I|IIIII|IIII K94971280001VTEO

Gumis gri grout
Silver grey derz

F24301220 / F24301205

CementMix Flake
Light grey, R10A
Acik gri, RIOA

80x80
K948786R0001VTEO

* Detailed information about the CementMix series
can be obtained from the PRO Nature catalogue.
CementMix serisi ile ilgili detayl bilgiyi

PRO Nature katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.

SO



26

retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Urunler

Moss, Glossy

Yosun, Parlak

10x10
.-- K94993280001VTEO

Line, L, Matt

Cizgi, L, Mat

15x15
K94845600001VTEO

Moss grout
Yosun derz

F24301620 / F24301605

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grinler*

Urbanwood
Mink, R10A
Vizon, R10A
20x120

K947488R0O001VTEO

* Detailed information about the Urbanwood series
can be obtained from the PRO Nature catalogue.
Urbanwood serisi ile ilgili detayh bilgiyi

PRO Nature katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan urunler

Emerald green, Glossy
Zumrut yesil, Parlak
10x10
K94842280001VTEO

Warm, Star, L, Matt
Sicak, Yildiz, L, Mat
15x15
K94843600001VTEO

FTW TN Warm, Star, M, Matt
"‘.‘ Sicak, Yildiz, M, Mat

paded 15xs

O 81 K94843700001VTEO

Emerald green grout
Zumrt yesil derz
F24309620 / F24309605

Clay grout -
Kil derz — 3
F24305720 / F24305705 == = = p
— - e ——— =
e — . |
e - — £ 3 ; -
—— — — -__ :‘_-_ -'-= i -\_-: — H -‘\-
. . . . % = e — = = - —
Other compatible products with this series = = = =t o
.. RV o — — o g o
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grlnler* e m— el -
—— — - _::\_ et 2= - e = A =
—— - - — = s 07 — — — —
— — - - » . AT 2 - T o
— — — - 5 - o = — i
Emerald green, Glossy - — —-— - —— —— Il e - - -y -
Zumrat yesil, Parlak —— - — — - — - — i o o = = =
7530 = = = = i i i S e e e e
K 2SROO1VTE - wme eme e e " L T — — RS o —
9483925R00 (o] . 2= s == = - 3 = =
A — E— 2 R E 3 - o —— - - e - —_— - e = = -
* Detailed information about the compatible tile series Ji=———s i i . — o - — — — . - - == - - - o
can be obtained from the mode catalogue. - - ‘_‘;x—_f_ = - po—g p— -— . . - - —_—
** Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detayl bilgiyi retromix - - -=:,,_ e - = . " — p— —
— ESST - o= P peas B Rt _— b - —— - .

katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Warm, Triangle, L, Matt
Sicak, Uggen, L, Mat
15x15
K94843200001VTEO

Warm, Triangle, M, Matt .

Sicak, Uggen, M, Mat
Large 15x15
K94843300001VTEO

Sapphire blue, Glossy
Safir mavi, Parlak
10x10
K94842480001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Griinler*

Clay grout
Kil derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Sapphire blue grout
Safir mavi derz
F24309120 / F24309105

Amber yellow grout
Amber sari derz
F24305920 / F24305905

_ Amber yellow, Glossy
Amber sari, Parlak
7,530

K948397SR001VTEO

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

]

YIS IS SIS,

Black & White, Line, L, Matt
Siyah & Beyaz, Cizgi, L, Mat
15x15
K94845600001VTEO

Lava red, Glossy
Lava kirmizi, Parlak
10x10

K94842580001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grinler*

Silver grey grout
GuUmus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205

Lava red grout
Lava kirmizi derz
F24304920 / F24304905

Clay grout
Kil derz
F24305720 / F24305705

Urbanwood
Mink

Vizon
20x120, R10A

K947488R0001VTEO
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Warm, Cube, L, Matt
Sicak, Kup, L, Mat
15x15
K94842600001VTEO

Warm, Cube, M, Matt
Sicak, Kip, M, Mat
15x15
K94842700001VTEO

Warm, Cube, S, Matt
Sicak, Kip, S, Mat
15x15
K94843000001VTEO

Zrel

White clay grout
Beyaz kil derz
F24303420 / F24303405
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan urunler

Lava red, Glossy
Lava kirmizi, Parlak
10x10

K94842580001VTEO

Warm, Cube, L, Matt
Sicak, Kup, L, Mat
15x15
K94842600001VTEO

Warm, Cube, M, Matt
Sicak, Kup, M, Mat
15x15
K94842700001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series”
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grlnler*

mode
Lava red, Glossy
Lava kirmizi, Parlak

7,5X30
K9484055R001VTEO

White moss grout
Beyaz yosun derz
F24303120 / F24303105

Lava red grout
Lava kirmizi derz
F24304920 / F24304905

Clay grout
Kil derz
F24305720 / F24305705

mode

White moss herringbone decor, Matt
Beyaz yosun baliksirti dekor, Mat
30x90

K948421BSRO1VTEO

* Detailed information about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the mode catalogue.

Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detayl bilgiyi mode katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan trunler

Emerald green, Glossy
Zumrut yesil, Parlak
10x10
K94842280001VTEO

Warm, Triangle, L, Matt
Sicak, Uggen, L, Mat
Large 15x15
K94843200001VTEO

Warm, Triangle, M, Matt

Sicak, Uggen, M, Mat

Large 15x15
" K94843300001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grlnler*

mode

Light clay herringbone decor, Matt
Acik kil baliksirti dekor, Mat

30x90

K948414BSRO1VTEO

mode
Emerald green, Glossy
Zumrt yesil, Parlak

7,5X30
K948392SR001VTEO

White clay grout
Beyaz kil derz
F24303420 / F24303405

Clay grout

Kil derz

F24305720 / F24305705
Emerald green grout
Zamrit yesil derz
F24309620 / F24309605

* Detailed information about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the mode catalogue.
Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detayl bilgiyi mode katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Urunler

Sapphire blue, Glossy
Safir mavi, Parlak
10x10

K94842480001VTEO

Cold, Star, L, Matt
Soguk, Yildiz, L, Mat
15x15
K94844800001VTEO

Cold, Star, M, Matt
Soguk, Yildiz, M, Mat
15x15
K94844900001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series”
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grinler”

mode
Sapphire blue, Glossy
Safir mavi, Parlak

7,5x30
K948401SR0O01VTEO

White clay grout
Beyaz kil derz
F24303420 / F24303405

Sapphire blue grout
Safir mavi derz
F24309120 / F24309105

Silver grey grout
Gumus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205

mode

White terra herringbone decor, Matt
Beyaz terra baliksirti dekor, Mat
30x90

K948419BSRO1VTEO

* Detailed information about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the mode catalogue.

Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detayl bilgiyi mode katalogundan edinebilirsiniz.
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retromix

Products used in the atmosphere
Atmosferde kullanilan Grunler

Amber yellow, Glossy

Amber sarisi, Parlak

10x10
... K94842380001VTEO

| 4 Black & white, Line, M, Matt
Siyah & beyaz, Cizgi, M, Mat
15x15
l K94845700001VTEO

Other compatible products with this series*
Bu seri ile uyumlu diger Grinler*

Black & white, Line, L, Matt
Siyah & beyaz, Cizgi, L, Mat
15x15
K94845600001VTEO

mode
White stone herringbone decor, Matt
Beyaz tag baliksirti dekor, Mat

B

7,5X30
K948397SR0O01VTEO

Silver grey grout

Gumus gri derz
F24301220 / F24301205
Amber yellow grout
Amber sari derz
F24305920 / F24305905

* Detailed information about the compatible tile series can be obtained from the mode catalogue. E'T-‘:'w___. g ’_ﬁ

Uyumlu karo serisi ile ilgili detayli bilgiyi mode katalogundan edinebilirsiniz. e
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System overview
Sisteme genel bakis
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retromix

Product codes & technical informations

Urlin kodlari ve teknik bilgiler

B&W / Siyah & beyaz
Desenler / Patterns

Body type / Blinye tipi
Glazed porcelain / Sirli porselen

Surface alternatives / Yiizey alternatifleri
Matt / Mat

Sizes / Ebatlar
15x15

Colours / Renkler
Black & white / Siyah & beyaz

®©0 6o

Floor tiles Wall tiles Porcelain
Yer karosu Duvar karosu Porselen

Frost resistance
Dona dayanikl

“wyyy ";/U‘f

EPD

Matt Non rectified Residential Commercial
Mat Rektifiyesiz Konut Ticari alan
Sizes Edge Body Body | Thickness Pieces Box m? Box kg Units Pallet m? | Pallet kg Water Breaking Bending
batlar {enar Bitis Buny 3Unye Kalinlik in box ut Kutu kg in pallet alet m alet kg Absorption Strength Strength
utu ici ale u Em! Kirilrr gilme
3d kutu ade yan ayanimi
‘ 147x147 mm | Non-Rectified / Rektifiye Matt/Mat Bla 9 1" 0,25 3125 165 41,25 90 Avg.Ev<0,5% | >1300N | Min.35N/mm?

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Triangle / Ucgen

Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94845400001VTEO

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Circle positive / Daire pozitif
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94845000001VTEO

3¢

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94845100001VTEO

y

Yy

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Triangle / Ucgen

Matt / Mat

Meduim 15x15
K94845500001VTEO

Black & White/ Siyah Beyaz
Circle positive / Daire pozitif
Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94845200001VTEO

Y4 Y.

\ Y 4

-
<4

ATA

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94845300001VTEO

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Line / Cizgi

Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94845600001VTEO

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Line / Cizgi

Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94845700001VTEO

vy
dddd
Addd4
dddd

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94844700001VTEO

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Circle positive / Daire pozitif
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94855000001VTEO

SN
SRR
352

SRR

AVAVATYA

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Circle negative / Daire negatif

K94855100001VTEO

4

Black & white / Siyah beyaz
Line / Cizgi

Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94843500001VTEO
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retromix

Product codes & technical informations

Urlin kodlari ve teknik bilgiler

Cold / Soguk
Desenler / Patterns

Body type / Blinye tipi
Glazed porcelain / Sirli porselen

Surface alternatives / Yiizey alternatifleri
Matt / Mat

Sizes / Ebatlar
15x15

Colours / Renkler
Black / Siyah

White / Beyaz

Cold grey / Soguk gri

®©0 6o

Floor tiles Wall tiles Porcelain Frost resistance
Yer karosu Duvar karosu Porselen Dona dayanikh
EPD"
© O m m e
. .
Matt Non rectified Residential Commercial
Mat Rektifiyesiz Konut Ticari alan
Sizes Edge Body Body | Thickness | Pieces Box m? Box kg Units Pallet m? | Pallet kg Water Breaking Bending
Ebatlar Kenar Bitis Bunye Blnye Kalinlik in box Kutu m Kutu kg in pallet Palet m Palet kg Absorption Strength Strength
Kutu igi Palet igi Su Emme Kirilma Egilme
adet kutu adet Dayanimi Dayanimi
147x147 mm | Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz Matt/Mat Bla 9 " 0,25 3125 165 41,25 90 Avg.Ev<0,5% | >1300N | Min.35N/mm?

y

Cold / Soguk
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94844400001VTEO

N¢

Cold / Soguk

Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94844100001VTEO

Yy

Cold / Soguk
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Meduim 15x15
K94844500001VTEO

XX
A

A

Cold / Soguk

Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94844300001VTEO

Cold / Soguk
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94844000001VTEO

Cold / Soguk

Circle positive / Daire pozitif
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94854900001VTEO

Cold / Soguk

Cube / Kiip

Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94843800001VTEO

7T N
24
had

Large 15x15
K94844800001VTEO

Cold / Soguk

Cube / Kip

Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94843900001VTEO

-

Cold / Soguk

Star / Yildiz

Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94844900001VTEO

Cold / Soguk

Cube / Kiip

Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94844200001VTEO

C3C3C3CS
* *

10202029

Cold / Soguk

Star / Yildiz

Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94844600001VTEO
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retromix

Product codes & technical informations

Uriin kodlari ve teknik bilgiler

Warm / Sicak
Desenler / Patterns

Body type / Blinye tipi
Glazed porcelain / Sirli porselen

Surface alternatives / Yiizey alternatifleri
Matt / Mat

Sizes / Ebatlar
15x15

Colours / Renkler
Black / Siyah

White / Beyaz

Cold grey / Soguk gri

®©0 6o

Floor tiles Wall tiles Porcelain Frost resistance
Yer karosu Duvar karosu Porselen Dona dayanikh
EPD"
O O m m T
. .
Matt Non rectified Residential Commercial
Mat Rektifiyesiz Konut Ticari alan
Sizes Edge Body Body | Thickness | Pieces Box m? Box kg Units Pallet m? | Pallet kg Water Breaking Bending
Ebatlar Kenar Bitis Blnye Bunye Kalinlik in box Kutu m? Kutu kg in pallet Palet m Palet kg Absorption Strength Strength
Kutu igi Palet igi Su Emme Kirlma Egilme
adet kutu adet Dayanimi Dayanimi
147x147 mm | Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz Matt/Mat Bla 9 1" 0,25 3125 165 41,25 90 Avg.Ev<0,5% | >1300N | Min.35N/mm?

y

Warm / Sicak
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94843200001VTEO

NC

Warm / Sicak

Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94842900001VTEO

y

Warm / Sicak
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Meduim 15x15
K94843300001VTEO

Y*Y
ok

Warm / Sicak

Circle negative / Daire negatif
Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94843100001VTEO

YT«

2\

Warm / Sicak
Triangle / Ucgen
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94842800001VTEO

Warm / Sicak

Circle positive / Daire pozitif
Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94854800001VTEO

Warm / Sicak

Cube / Kip

Matt / Mat

Large 15x15
K94842600001VTEO

oS
1+
hoad

Large 15x15
K94843600001VTEO

Warm / Sicak

Cube / Kiip

Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94842700001VTEO

-

Warm / Sicak

Star / Yildiz

Matt / Mat

Medium 15x15
K94843700001VTEO

Warm / Sicak

Cube / Kiip

Matt / Mat

Small 15x15
K94843000001VTEO

ISTOTTe]
& ]

2 3
2 ]

2 22 22 228 2
L‘A,A?A,
Warm / Sicak
Star / Yildiz

Matt / Mat
Small 15x15
K94843400001VTEO
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retromix

Product codes & technical informations

Uriin kodlari ve teknik bilgiler

Accent / Aksan
Colours / Renkler

Body type / Blinye tipi
Floor tile / Yer karosu

Surface alternatives / Yiizey alternatifleri
Glossy / Parlak

Sizes / Ebatlar
10x10

Colours / Renkler

Moss grey / Yosun gri

Stone grey / Tas gri

Clay beige / Kil beji
Terrarossa/ Terra rossa
Lava red / Lava kirmizi
Emerald green / Zumrt yesil
Sapphire blue / Safir mavi
Amber yellow / Amber sari

Floor tiles Wall tiles Glossy
Yer karosu Duvar karosu Parlak
EPD"
m - .
O iy =
Non rectified Residential Novelty
Rektifiyesiz Konut Yeni
Sizes Edge Surface Body | Thickness | Pieces Box m? Box kg Units Pallet m? | Pallet kg Water Breaking Bending
Ebatlar Kenar Bitig Yiizey Bunye Kalinlik in box Kutu m? Kutu in pallet Palet m? Palet kg Absorption Strength Strength
Kutu igi kg Palet ii Su Emme Kirilma Egilme
adet kutu adeti Dayanimi Dayanimi
97x97 mm | Non-Rectified / Rektifiyesiz | Glossy/ Parlak Blb 6 99 1 12,5 78 78 1000 05%<Ev<3% >700 N Min. 35 N/mm?

Moss grey / Yosun gri
Glossy / Parlak

10x10
K94993280001VTEO

Clay beige / Kil beji
Glossy / Parlak
10x10
K94992980001VTEO

Stone grey / Tas gri
Glossy / Parlak
10x10
K94993080001VTEO

Terrarossa/ Terra rossa

Glossy / Parlak
10x10

K94993180001VTEO
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Lava red / Lava kirmizi Emerald green / Zumrit yesil
Glossy / Parlak Glossy / Parlak

10x10 10X10

K94842580001VTEO K94842280001VTEO

Sapphire blue / Safir mavi Amber yellow / Amber sar
Glossy / Parlak Glossy / Parlak

10x10 10x10
K94842480001VTEO K94842380001VTEO
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Technical characteristics / Teknik ozellikler

Technical characteristics
Teknik 6zellikler
Technische Eigenschaften
Caractéristiques techniques

Test standard

Test metodu

Prifung nach
Méthode du test

Porcelain body Porcelain body Floor tile body Floor tile body Wall tile body
Unglazed / Sirsiz Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli
Unglasierte / Non Glasierte / Glasierte / Glasierte / Glasierte /
Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés
EN 14411 Group Bla | EN 14411 Group Bla | EN 14411 Group Blb | EN 14411 Group Blla | EN 14411 Group BIll
Annex G Annex G Annex H Annex Annex L
Nominal size > 15cm | Nominal size > 15cm | Nominal size > 15cm | Nominal size > 15cm | Nominal size > 15cm

Dimension and surface quality ‘

Oberflachenbeschaffenheit / Qualité de surface

Water absorption / Su emme /

Length and width / Uzunluk ve genislik /
Lange und breite / Longueur et argeur ENISO 105452 | £0,6% | £2mm | £06% | £2mm | £06% | +2mm | £06% | £2mm | + 05% | +2mm
Thickness / Kalinitk / Dicke / Epaisseur ENISO 105452 | 5% | 05mm | £5% | +05Smm | 5% | £05mm | 5% | +05mm | +10% | £05mm
Thickness / Kalinlik/ Dicke / Epaisseur ENISO 105452 | £0,5% | +15mm | +0,5% | £1,5mm | £05% | £15mm | £0,5% |+15mm | + 0,3% | £1,5mm
Thickness / Kalinitk / Dicke / Epaisseur ENISO 105452 | +05% | +2mm | +05% | +2mm | £05% | +2mm | £05% | +2mm | £0,5% | +2mm
Thickness / Kalinitk / Dicke / Epaisseur ENISO 105452 | £05% | #2mm | +0,5% | £2mm | £05% | +2mm | £05% | +2mm | *05% | £2mm
-03% -1.,5mm
surface quality / viizey alitesi/ EN 1SO 10545-2 Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95%

Physical properties ‘

Min. 600 N (t<7,5mm)

Wasseraufmanme / Absorption d'eau EN IS0 10545-3 £0,5% £0,5% 0,5% < E +3,0% 3,0% < E + 6,0% E>10%
Modulus of rupture / Egilme dayanimi / . . . : .
Biegefestigkeit / Résistance 2 la flexion EN ISO 10545-4 Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 30 N/mm? Min. 22 N/mm?2 Min. 15 N/mm?
S[ﬁiE'gff,";"f;“d’eﬁ‘;m: 2yanimi / ENISO 105454 | Min1300N(&75mm) | Min1300N(&7,5mm) | Min. 1100N &7,5mm) “{'t':7 ;?2?"')“ Min.600N ( £7,5mm)
Min. 700N t<7,5mm) | Min. 700N (t<7,5mm) | Min. 700N (t<7.5mm) o Min.200 N (t<7,5mm

Surface abrasion / Yiizey asinma /

Temperaturwechselbestandigkeit /
résistance aux écarts de température

Erreicht / Conforme

Erreicht / Conforme

Erreicht / Conforme

Erreicht / Conforme

Widerstand gegen oberflichenverschleif / EN ISO 10545-7 N.A. As specified in As specified in As specified in Not intended to be
Résistance a labrasion pei the catalogue the catalogue the catalogue used on the floor
Deep abrasion / Derin asinma /
Widerstand gegen tiefenverschleif / EN ISO 10545-6 Max. 175 mm? N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
Résistance a I'abrasion profonde
Linear thermal expansion / Lineer isil
genlesme / Linearer warmeausdehnungs EN SO 10545-8 Max 9 x 10 K™ Max 9 x 10°K' Max 9 x 10° K" Max 9 x 10° K" Max 9 x 10° K"
koeffizient / Coeff. de dilatation therm. maxi

i I ki /
Thermal shock resistance / Ist sokuna dayanim EN ISO 10545-9 Pass / Basarili Pass / Basarili Pass / Basarili Pass / Basarlli Pass / Basarlli

Erreicht / Conforme

Frost resistance / Don dayanimi /
Frostbestandigkeit / Résistance au gel

EN ISO 10545-12

Pas:

s / Basarili

Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

NPD

Coefficient of friction / Strtiinme katsayisi /
Reibungskoeffizient / Résistance a la glissance

Declared test method
Beyan edilen metod
Angabe priifverfahren

As specified in

the

catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

Not intended to be
used on the floor

Crazing resistance / Sirli karolarda catlamaya
dayanim / Widerstand gegen glassurrisse
Résistance au tressaillage

ENISO 10545-11

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarlli
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarlli
Erreicht / Conforme

Reaction to fire / Atese dayaniklilik /
Reaktion gegenuber feuer / Réaction au feu

Class A1 or AT,

Class A1 or A1,

Class A1 or A1

Class A1 or A1,

Class A1 or A1,

Small colour differences for plain coloured
tiles / Tek renkli karolarda kuiglik renk
farklilari / Farbabweichungen zwischen

haut concentration dcides et bases

einfarbig glasierten keramischen fliesen EN ISO 10545-16 AE<1,0 AE<0,75 AE < 0,75 AE<0,75 AE<0,75
und platten / De faibles différences de couleur
entre carreaux céramiques de couleur unie
Staining resistance / Lekelenmeye Test Method
dayanim / Fleckbestandigkeit / résistance Avaliable
auxtaches Tes;meﬁt/z?;s;\gnur Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3
ENISO 10545-14 Vorhanden Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3
Méthode D'essai
Applicable
Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool water cleaners / Ev kimyasallari
ve ylizme havuzu temizleyicilerine dayanim / Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
Bestandigkeit gegen haushaltschemikalien und EN ISO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
badewasserzusatze / Résistance aux Min. B Min. B Min. B Min. B Min. B
Produits ménagers
Resistance to low concentrations
acids&alkalis / DUstik konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanimi / Bestandigkeit gegen Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
sduren und laugen mit niedriger EN ISO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
konzentration / Résistance aux produits LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC
bas concentration acides et bases
Resistance to high concentrations
acids&alkalis / Yiiksek konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanimi / Bestandigkeit gegen Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
sduren und laugen mit hoher EN ISO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
konzentration / Résistance Aux produits HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC

VitrA tiles conforms to EN 14411 Standard requirements which are specified in the related product groups with better values. All references to as well as quotations from product and test standards
are to be considered as information which is not binding. The latest versions apply. / Garanti kosullari, temizlik ve bakim talimatlari, teknik 6zellikler ile ilgili son bilgileri PRO Nature katalogundan
bulabilirsiniz. / VitrA-Fliesen entsprechen den EN 14411 Standardanforderungen, die in den zugehérigen Produktgruppen mit besseren Werten angegeben sind. / Alle Verweise sowie Zitate aus Produkt:
und Priifnormen sind als unverbindliche Informationen zu betrachten. Die neuesten Versionen gelten. 14.082018 Rev: 01

Certificates / Sertifikalar

Management system certificates / Yonetim sistemleri sertifikalari

1SO 9001 1SO 14001

BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015

1SO 18001

1SO 50001
BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

ISO 50001:2015

<G>

COVID-19

TSE Covid 19 Safe Production Certificate

ISO/IEC 27001

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Product certificates / Uriin sertifikalari

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
UL.COM/GG

. ®

Greenguard Gold Certificate

www.ecolabel.eu

IE/21/001

EU Ecolabel Certificate™

N

International EPD® System Certificate® Saudi Arabia Export Certificate™

UPEC

QB UPEC Certificate*

Domestic Production Certificate

Turkish Standard Institute Certificates / Turk Standartlari Enstitlisii Sertifikalar

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU
TURK STANDARDLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGESI

TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO TURKISH STANDARDS

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU
GIFT YILDIZ KRITERINE UYGUNLUK BELGESI

TURKISH 5TA SINSTITUTIO

Turkish Standards Institute Certificate of
Conformity to Double Star Criteria

Turk Standartlan Enstitiist Cift Yildiz
Kriterine Uygunluk Sertifikasi

Turkish Standards Institute Certificate of
Conformity to Turkish Standards
Tuark Standartlar Enstitlsd Tark
Standartlarina Uygunluk Belgesi

*For specific products/series only. / *Sadece belirli Griinlerde/serilerde gegerlidir.

Please refer to the website for the up-to-date certificates: / Giincel sertifikalar igin liitfen asagidaki web-sitelerine basvurun:

https://vitraglobal.com/catalogues/quality-certificates

https://www.vitra.com.tr/kalite-sertifikalari/vitra-karo/ 59
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VitrA terms and warranty conditions

1. Product quality

1.1. Products designated as “Quality: 1" comply with the quality requirements of European quality standard EN 14411. Those designated other
than “Quality: 1” comply with the requirements for the CE-symbol but not with the aforementioned standard and exhibit technical and/or visual
defects excluding them from classification as “Quality: 1” products.

1.2. No liability can be assumed if the colour, surface appearance of the goods delivered is not even or if the goods do not exactly match

the samples or merchandising, the images on the website or the printed material (i.e. catalogues, brochures, price lists etc). This is due to

the variability of the natural raw materials and the ceramic production process.

Particularly in mosaics, some colour variation is to be expected which is limited to the quality requirements of European quality standard

EN 14411

13. Tiles may vary in colour, texture or appearance according to product design for particular tile collections. Especially Shade Variation V3, V4
type products may vary significantly within boxes, samples, merchandising and display. It is strongly recommended to pay attention to Shade
Variation during product selection.

1.4. Normal tolerances with respect to size and thickness do not constitute flaws. This shall also apply to any subsequent deliveries.

1.5. All floor coverings are subject to wear and tear depending on the area of application, the frequency of contact, the type and degree of soiling
as well as the hardness and wear resistance of the product in question. The classification in stress groups refers to the wear resistance of

the glazed surface, but not to the resistance to strain caused by pressure or heavy weights.

1.6. In the case of some artistic and decorative glazes, crazing in the glaze (formed before/after laying) is a natural effect and do not impair

the ability to use the tiles for their intended purpose or constitute a defect.

1.7. During product selection, please pay attention to recommendations for area of use for suitable products in the price lists or catalogues.

2. Complaint management

2.1. The delivered goods shall be inspected immediately upon receipt to ensure that they are correct, complete and free of any defects. If there
is an external/visible damage on the pallets identified during unloading of the delivery, the customer must remove the packaging for the pallets
in question and inspect the goods. Any complaints shall be referred to VitrA in writing without delay and at the latest within 14 days.

Any defects that do not become obvious until after the boxes have been opened shall also be reported in writing within 14 days and, in any
case, prior to being laid. In any case, they may not be laid. In the absence of any written complaint or if the goods are laid, they are assumed

to be accepted by the customer and the products are free of any defects.

2.2. Defected products must be kept ready and available for inspection at the time of realising the defects, without any removal of the tiles.
Pallet and box labels should be stored as reference for analysing the defects thoroughly. All further processing of such goods must be stopped.
The customer shall duly store the defected products until the complaint has been settled. In the event of a violation of the above obligation,
VitrA does not carry an obligation to provide any replacements or any kind of payment.

2.3.If the complaint includes tiles that are already laid, VitrA carries an obligation only for those defects that become evident only after the tiles
that are properly used according to the maintenance and care instructions. The tiles can be removed only after VitrA has been given

the opportunity to inspect the defect within a reasonable time period and VitrA has given consent for removal in writing.

2.4.1n any case, the removal of the tiles laid is limited to the defected tiles only.

2.5. VitrA reserves the right to repair, refund or replace the purchased or an equivalent product (to the same value) at its sole discretion.

2.6.No claim will be accepted without product inspection by VitrA or its authorized representatives.

2.7. The customer must notify VitrA, authorized representative or seller in writing within 14 days of the discovery of any defects. Claims can be
notified via website:

www.vitra.comir / https://vitraglobal.com/contact

3. Warranty conditions

3.1 Information contained on website or in brochures, offers, product descriptions, drawings, illustrations, Certificate of Conformities or other
declarations, e.g. with respect to dimensions, weights or other performance criteria, may not be a binding guarantee but shall merely be
deemed to be general product warranty information.

3.2. Warranty shall be assertible solely in case of fault on our part regarding material, workmanship and production under proper use resulting
noncompliance of the product to VitrA specifications, industry allowable tolerances and quality standard such as EN 14411 and ANSI 137.1.
Where warranty claims are assertible against our representatives, such parties shall be liable to the customer solely in case of fault on our part
regarding material, workmanship and production under proper use resulting noncompliance of the product to VitrA specifications, industry
allowable tolerances and quality standard such as EN 14411 and ANSI 137.1. If this is the case and if the conditions specified in Section 2 are
satisfied, VitrA may choose to repair, replace with non-defected same or equivalent products or compensate the customer for the reduced value
of the products caused by the defects in question, depending on the nature of the defect and availability of the product. In each case, no further
remedies shall be available to the customer other than VitrA's. Purely optical defects (i.e. matt/gloss differences, colour shade differences, digital
printing faults and thin printing stripes etc) shall only entitle the customer to claim a reduction in value. There would not be any change for the
laid products.

VitrA garanti kosul ve kurallari

1. Urlin kalitesi

1.1.“Kalite: 1” olarak tanimlanan trlnler, Avrupa Kalite Standardi EN 14411in gerekliliklerini saglamaktadir. “Kalite: 1” disinda tanimlanan

Urtinler ise CE-sembollnun gerekliliklerini saglar, ancak EN 14411 standardinin, CE isareti gereklilikleri haricindeki gorsel veya teknik 1. Kalite
gerekliliklerini saglamayabilir.

1.2. Teslim edilen Grunlerin renk, yiizey gorinusiniin benzer olmamasi ya da trlinlerin numunelerle, magaza teshirleriyle, web sitesindeki
gérintiler veya basili evraklar ile tam olarak uymamasi durumunda hicbir sorumluluk kabul edilmez (Ornegin kataloglar, brosurler, fiyat listeleri
vb)). Bu durum iiretimde kullanilan dogal ham maddelerin degiskenliginden ve seramik tiretim prosesinden kaynaklanmaktadir. Ozellikle
mozaiklerde, Avrupa Kalite Standardi EN 14411'in kalite gereklilikleriyle sinirli olacak oranda hafif renk degisimleri beklenmektedir.

1.3. Karolar, bazi serilerdeki (ir(in tasarimi kaynakli olarak, renk, doku ve gériinis olarak degisiklik gésterebilir. Ozellikle desen farklilasmasi V3,
V4 olarak tanimlanan driinler kutu icindekilerle, numunelerle, ticari numunelerle ve teshirlerle Gnemli élctide farklilik gésterebilir. Uriin secimi
sirasinda desen farklilasmasina dikkat etmenizi 6nemle bilgilerinize sunariz.

1.4. Boyut ve kalinligi bakimindan I1SO 13006, EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 standartlarinda belirtilen toleranslar igerisinde olan urtnler kusur teskil
etmez. Bu durum, farkli sevkiyatlarda génderilen Grlnlerin her teslimati igin gegerlidir.

1.5. Tum zemin kaplamalari, uygulama alanina, kullanim yogunluguna, kirleticinin tiirine ve kirlenmenin yogunluguna, ayrica s6z konusu Griinin
sertligine ve asinma direncine bagli olarak asinma ve yipranmaya maruz kalir. Stres gruplarindaki siniflandirma, sirli ylizeyin asinma direncine
karsilik gelir, ancak basing veya agir yiklerin neden oldugu gerilime / strtinmeye karsilik direncini gostermez.

1.6. Dekoratif sirlar s6z konusu oldugunda, sir igindeki catlaklar (dosemeden dnce / sonra olusan) dogal bir etkidir ve karolarin amacina yonelik
kullanimina olumsuz bir etkisi olmaz veya bir hata teskil etmez.

17. Uriin secimi sirasinda, fiyat listeleri veya kataloglarda bulunan kullanim alani énerilerine dikkat edilmelidir.

2. Sikayet yonetimi

2.1. Teslim edilen drtnlerin, dogru, eksiksiz ve herhangi bir kusur tasimadiklarindan emin olmak igin teslim alindiktan sonra derhal kontrol
edilmelidir. Teslimatin indirilmesi sirasinda belirlenen paletler tizerinde harici / gortnir bir hasar varsa, s6z konusu paletlerin ambalajlari
acllmali ve Urlnler gozden gegirilmelidir. Tum sikayetler VitrA'ya gecikme olmaksizin en geg 14 glin iginde yazili olarak bildirilmelidir.

Kutular agilmadan anlasilamayan tim hatalar da en geg 14 gln igerisinde, karolar dosenmeden 6nce VitrAya yazili olarak bildirilmelidir. Hata
oldugu disundlir veya gordlurse Grinler dosenmemelidir. Yazili sikdyetin bulunmadigi veya drlnlerin désendigi durumlarda, Griinlerin masteri
tarafindan kabul edildigi varsayilir ve Uriinler kusursuz kabul edilir.

2.2. Kusurlu Grinler, hata fark edildiginde sokilmemeli ve kontrol igin hazir halde bulundurulmalidir. Kutu, palet ve kutu etiketleri, sikayetin
incelenmesi icin saklanmalidir. Uriinlerin hatalari fark edildiginde déseme islemleri durdurulmali, sikayet coziilene kadar kusurlu diriinler
saklanmalidir. Yukaridaki sartlarin ihlali durumunda VitrA herhangi bir Griin degisimi veya herhangi bir 6deme yapma yukimlalaga
tasimamaktadir.

2.3.Sikayet, halihazirda désenmis karolar iginse, VitrA, yalnizca temizlik ve bakim talimatlarina gore uygun sekilde kullanilan karolarda ortaya
¢ikan kusurlar icin bir yukimlltk tasir. Karolar, VitrA'ya makul bir stre igcinde kusuru inceleme firsati verildikten ve VitrA yazili olarak izin
verdikten sonra sokulebilir, aksi takdirde islem yapilamaz.

2.4.VitrA tarafindan Gretim hatasi olarak kabul edilen sikdyetlerde yapilacak degisim sadece hatali karolarin degistirilmesi ile sinirlidir.
2.5.VitrA, satin alinan Urlinde hata ¢ikmasi durumunda bire bir degistirme, tamir etme, iade alma veya muadili ile degistirme hakkini sakli tutar.
2.6. VitrA veya yetkili temsilcileri tarafindan trin incelemesi yapilmadan hicbir talep ve sikayet kabul edilmeyecektir.

2.7. Musteri, herhangi bir kusurun bulunmasindan sonraki 14 gun igerisinde VitrA'y, yetkili temsilci veya saticiyi yazih olarak bilgilendirmelidir.
Talepler web sitesi araciligiyla da bildirilebilir:

www.vitra.com.tr/iletisim / https://vitraglobal.com/contact

3. Garanti kosullar

3.1. Web sitesinde, brosturlerde, tekliflerde, triin agiklamalarinda, cizimlerde, numunelerde, Uygunluk Sertifikasinda veya diger beyanlarda bulunan bilgiler
(Ornegin boyutlar, agirliklar veya diger performans kriterleri), baglayici bir garanti degildir, sadece genel iiriin bilgileri olarak kabul edilmelidir.

3.2. Garanti, Urlinlerin musteri tarafindan dogru ve amacina uygun olarak kullanilmasi sartiyla, malzeme, iscilik ve Gretim kaynakli bir hata iceren
durumlarda; VitrAnin sartlarinin, endstride kabul edilen EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 gibi standartlardaki toleranslarin disina cikildigi durumlarda gegerlidir.
Bayiler / temsilciler, Grtinlerin musteri tarafindan dogru ve amacina uygun olarak kullaniimasi sartiyla, malzeme, iscilik ve Gretim kaynakli bir hata iceren
durumlarda; VitrAnin sartlarinin, endustride kabul edilen EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 gibi standartlardaki toleranslarin disina ¢ikildigi durumlarda misteriye kars!
sorumlu olacaktir.

Bolim 2'de belirtilen sartlar yerine getirilmisse, VitrA, misterinin hatali Griinlerden olusan zararini karsilamak igin, mevcut stoklara ve hata tipine bagli
olarak, onarim yapma, hatali GrinG kusurlu olmayan bire bir veya esdeger trtinlerle degistirme hakkini sakli tutar.

VitrA tarafindan beyan edilen ¢6zim yonteminin disinda bir talep kabul edilmeyecektir.

Tamamen gorsel kusurlardan olusan durumlarda (Ornegdin matlik / parlaklik farkliliklan, renk tonu farkliliklar, dijital baski hatalari ve ince baski cizgileri vb),
hatali Girlin adediyle sinirl olmak sartiyla trlin satis bedeli Gizerinden indirim talep etme hakki verir, désenen driinlerde degisim yapilmaz.
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VitrA terms and warranty conditions

3.3.Any usage errors or misuse of the product by the customer including physical or chemical abuse, or negligence is evaluated as direct
damages/user error and they are not covered under the product warranty.

3.4. Do not apply any adhesive material to the laid/not laid tiles, decorative or skirting tiles. Any direct damage that may occur as a result of this
application is considered as a user error and VitrA is not liable for any product change or payment.

3.5. We shall solely reimburse direct damages stated above provided that such direct damages are finally awarded by a court of competent jurisdiction.
3.6. The customer is obliged to inform VitrA within 14 calendar days in writing about the products / pallets which have delivered as broken, and
to keep all broken products for inspection by the technical experts authorized by VitrA. VitrA is not responsible for any changes or claims for
damages if it determined by technical experts that the fracture formation is not caused by the pallet arrangement.

3.7. The customer is responsible to check the goods for any variation in colour before being laid. Once the goods have been laid, VitrA is not
liable under any circumstances for variations in colour. The products which have the same colour tone and calibre number should be laid to
the same space by mixing different boxes. The product should not be laid without joint due to technical reasons. The recommended joint width
should be used that is indicated on the boxes.

3.8. Products (wall tiles, floor tiles, porcelain, pool parts and mirrored tiles) should never be laid on the ceiling. VitrA is not liable for any incidents
or consequences of accidents, property or loss of life that may occur as a result of laying.

3.9. VitrA strongly recommends ordering and storing for more than enough products from the area calculated (min. 2 boxes or 2% for areas
larger than 100 square meters according to the area to be used) for the losses and the partial change and repair requirements that may occur
during installation / use and keep them for future requirements.

3.10. Rectified / non-rectified products with pattern should be controlled with recommended joint width during before laying. In the absence of
any written complaint or if the goods are laid, they are assumed to be accepted by the customer and the products are free of any defects.

3.1 Installation quality is as important as product quality, therefore VitrA recommends utilization of competent tile layers for the best results.
VitrA does not accept any responsibility for defects aroused from infrastructure failures, faults due to installation and insulation, errors caused
by application of plaster without hardening enough, application of faulty plaster / defects due to plaster content, breakage / cracking due to
improper application of adhesive under tiles, incorrect flooring and wrong adhesive selection.

3.12.In wide area applications (in areas larger than 6x6 m), the elasticity of the adhesive alone is not sufficient. The continuity of the coating
should be cut using expansion joints and the tensile movements should be damped with the help of these joints. Attention should be paid to
the structural expansion (dilatation) joints left on the application surfaces and the joints should not be covered with tile. Any direct damage
that may occur as a result of non-observance of this application is considered as a user error and VitrA is not liable for any product change or
payment.

3.13. VitrA shall not accept any warranty for metallic decors and metallic glazed tiles installed in wet areas such as showers, baths etc. Never use
abrasive materials and strong cleaning agents for cleaning these products. Please refer to Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions.

3.14. Any food, liquid or chemical spill must be cleaned away immediately to prevent harsh staining. It is possible for foreign substances to leave
slight discoloration on the tiles if left unattended for prolonged time periods. VitrA's warranty does not cover deterioration to the product due to
improper use, incorrect cleaning applications or gross negligence.

3.15. VitrA is not liable for any of the consequences of improper planning, wrong product selection, and environmental conditions or for damage
caused by inappropriate cleaning that is not carried according to the maintenance and care instructions. Under any circumstances,

the detergents must not contain any hydrofluoric acid and its derivatives.

If alternative/restorative floor treatments are employed, it is the responsibility of the floor treatment manufacturer/seller to verify compatibility
and offer product warranty. Some treatments may alter the tile surface characteristics such as anti-slip resistance, staining resistance etc. which
might be inconsistent with VitrA’s product recommendations and VitrA’s warranty does not cover this situation.

3.16. Inappropriate product selection may cause abrasion, breakage, crack, slipperiness, frost damage etc. on the tiles. VitrA is not liable for
lawsuit, replacement or renovation claims regarding these kind of consequences of improper planning or misuse of the products.

3.17.VitrA is not responsible for any replacement or renewal request arising from laying procedures that are in contradiction with VitrA's written
or visual laying guidelines specified on the box, product or catalogue.

3.18. VitrA shall not accept any warranty for products other than those classified as “Quality: 1".

3.19. In the event of any damage to the product during the cutting process, VitrA informs the customer about the conditions of cutting, which
equipment can be used and cutting techniques. In the event of a dispute, VitrA's standard cutting test result and recommendation of VitrA

are taken into consideration. VitrA is not responsible for any replacement or replacement requests caused by improper use of the products or
applications other than the recommended cutting application.

3.20. VitrA shall assume no warranty for any additional secondary application with refiring or without refiring such as polishing, rectification,
scoring, wet/dry cutting, netting without written approval.

*You can find most recent information about our products, Warranty Consditions, Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions, along with other
Product Performance Data and Installation specifications at:
www.vitra.comir / https://vitraglobal.com/

VitrA garanti kosul ve kurallari

33. Uriiniin fiziksel veya kimyasal olarak hatali kullanima maruz kalmasi veya ihmalkarlik dahil olmak tizere misteri tarafindan herhangi bir sekilde yanlis
kullaniimasi durumu kullanicr hatasi olarak degerlendirilir ve s6z konusu triin garanti kapsaminda degerlendiriimez.

34. Désenmis / dosenmemis karo, dekor veya stipurgelikler Gzerinde herhangi bir yapistirict madde igeren malzeme ile uygulama yapiimamalidir.

Bu uygulama neticesinde ortaya ¢ikabilecek direkt hasarlar kullanici hatasi olarak kabul edilir ve VitrA herhangi bir tiriin degisikligi veya 6deme yapma
yukimliligu tasimamaktadir.

35. Yukarida tanimlanan durumlarda, kararin nihai olarak taraflarca yetkili tayin edilen bir mahkeme tarafindan verilmesi sartiyla sadece olusan direkt
hasar / zarar VitrA tarafindan tazmin edilir.

3.6. MUsteri, eline kirik olarak ulasan Urtinler / paletler ile ilgili, 14 takvim gunu i¢inde VitrAyr yazili olarak bilgilendirmek ve tum kirik trinleri VitrA tarafindan
yetkilendirilmis teknik uzmanlarca incelenmesi icin muhafaza etmekle yikimitdur. Kirik olusumunun palet dizilimi kaynakli olmadiginin teknik
uzmanlarca tespiti halinde VitrA, herhangi degisim ve tazminat taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.

3.7. Musteri, doseme yapilmadan 6nce herhangi bir desen / renk farklilasmasi olup olmadigina dair Grtnleri kontrol etmekle yikimltdur.
Uriinler désendikten sonra, VitrA, renk farklilasmasi icin hichir kosulda sorumlu degildir. Ayni renk tonuna ve kalibreye sahip Grinler, farkli
kutular karistirarak ayni alana désenmelidir. Uriinler teknik sebeplerden dolayi derzsiz désenmemelidir. Kutu Gstiinde tavsiye edilen derz
Olcusu kullaniimalidir.

3.8. Urlinler (duvar karosu, yer karosu, porselen, havuz parcalari ve aynali karolar) kesinlikle tavana dosenmemelidir. Désenmesi halinde
yasanabilecek kaza, mal veya can kaybi olaylarinin dogurabilecegi talep ve sonuglardan VitrA sorumlu degildir.

3.9. Déseme esnasinda olusabilecek kayiplar ve doseme / kullanim sonrasi olusabilecek kismi degisim ve tamirat ihtiyaclari icin hesaplanan
alandan yeteri kadar fazla (kullanilacak alana gére min. 2 kutu veya 100 metrekareden buyuk alanlar igin %2) Uriin siparis etmenizi ve ileride
olusabilecek ihtiyaclar igin saklamanizi dnemle tavsiye ederiz.

3.10. Rektifiyeli / kalibreli Grtnler, doseme oncesinde onerilen derz araligr ile kontrol edilmelidir. Herhangi bir yazili sikayetin bulunmamasi veya
desen takibi bulunan 6zel Grtnlerin tavsiye edilen derz artisi ile kontrol edildikten sonra désenmesi halinde, Grtinlerin musteri tarafindan kabul
edildigi ve kusursuz oldugu varsayilir.

3.11. Doseme kalitesi Grun kalitesi kadar onemlidir, bu nedenle VitrA, GrUnlerinden en iyi performansin alinmasi icin désemenin yetkin karo
doseyicileri tarafindan yapilmasini 6nerir. Altyapi hatalari, tesisat ve yalitim kaynakli hatalar, uygulanan siva yeterince sertlesmeden yapilan
uygulama kaynakli hatalar, hatali siva kullanimi / siva muhteviyati kaynakli hatalar, karolarin altinda uygun sekilde yapistirici uygulanmamasi
nedeniyle olusan kirilma / ¢atlamalar, yanhs doseme ve yanlis yapistirici secimi nedeniyle ortaya ¢ikan hatalar VitrAnin sorumlulugunda degildir.
3.12. Genis alan uygulamalarinda (6x6 m'den bulyUk alanlarda) yapistiricinin elastikiyet 6zelligi tek basina yeterli olmamaktadir. Kaplama
surekliligi genlesme derzleri kullanilarak kesilmeli ve bu derzler yardimiyla gerilme hareketleri sonimlenmelidir. Uygulama yuzeylerinde
birakilmis yapisal genlesme (dilatasyon) derzlerine dikkat edilmeli, derzlerin tzeri kesinlikle karo ile kaplanmamalidir. Bu uygulamaya
uyulmamasi neticesinde ortaya ¢ikabilecek direkt hasarlar kullanici hatasi olarak kabul edilir ve VitrA herhangi bir tGrtin degisikligi veya 6deme
yapma yukumlilugi tasimamaktadir.

3.13. VitrA, dus, banyo vb. 1slak alanlara désenen metalik dekorlar ve metalik sirli karolar i¢in herhangi bir garanti sunmamaktadir. Bu trtinleri
temizlemek icin kesinlikle asindirici malzemeler ve gugli temizlik maddeler kullanilmamalidir. Detayh bilgi icin Temizlik ve Bakim Talimatlarina
bakiniz.

3.14. Karo lzerinde agir lekelenmeleri 6nlemek icin herhangi bir gida, sivi veya kimyasal dokilmesi durumunda karo ylizeyi derhal
temizlenmelidir. Uzun slre temizlenmez ise, yabanci maddelerin karolarda hafif renk degisimi yapmasi mamkdndur. VitrA'nin garantisi, yanls
kullanim, yanlis temizlik uygulamalari veya ihmal nedeniyle Griinin bozulmasini kapsamamaktadir.

3.15. VitrA, hatali tasarnim, yanhs triin secimi, cevre kosullari veya temizlik ve bakim talimatlarina uygun olmayan temizlikten kaynaklanan
hasarlardan sorumlu degildir. Kullanilan deterjanlar kesinlikle hidroflorik asit ve turevlerini icermemelidir.

Alternatif / koruyucu zemin uygulamalari kullaniliyorsa, uygulamayi dogrulamak ve (riin garantisini sunmak zemin uygulamalari Greticisinin /
saticisinin sorumlulugundadir. VitrA'nin Griin 6nerilerinden bagimsiz yapilan 6zel ylizey uygulamalari kaymazlik degeri, lekelenme direnci vb.
gibi karo yuzey 6zelliklerini degistirebilir ve bu durum VitrA'nin garanti sartlarini gegersiz kilar.

3.16. Uygun olmayan urin secimi, karolarda asinmaya, kirllmaya, ¢atlamaya, kaymaya, donma hasarina vb. neden olabilir. VitrA, hatali
planlamanin veya urlnlerin yanlis kullanimmin bu tir sonuglariyla ilgili dava, degistirme veya yenileme taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.

3.17. VitrAnin kutu, Grlin veya katalog lizerinde belirttigi yazili ya da gorsel déseme yonergelerine aykiri yapilmis déseme islemlerinden dogacak
herhangi dedistirme veya yenileme talebinden VitrA sorumlu degildir.

3.18. VitrA, “Kalite: 1" olarak siniflandirilanlarin disindaki drinler i¢in herhangi bir garanti vermemektedir.

3.19. Kesme islemi esnasinda Urtinde meydana gelebilecek herhangi bir hasar durumunda VitrA, Grinlerin hangi ekipman kullanilarak ve hangi
kosullar altinda, hangi teknikle kesilebildigini musteriye bildirir. Anlasmazlik halinde VitrA'nin standart kesme test sonucu ve 6nerisi esas

alinir. VitrA, irtinlerin yanhs kullanimi veya onerilen kesme uygulamasi disindaki uygulamalar nedeniyle olusan degistirme veya yenileme
taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.

3.20. VitrA, yazili izni olmaksizin (iriinlerinde finnlanarak veya firnlanmadan yapilan ikincil islemlere dair garanti vermez. Ornegin: parlatma,
rektifiye etme, scoring, sulu / kuru kesim, fileleme gibi islemler sonucu olusacak hatalar garanti kapsami disindadir.

* Urlinlerimizin, Garanti Kosullarinin, Temizlik ve Bakim Talimatlarinin yani sira Uriin Teknik Ozellikleri ve déseme talimatlanyla ilgili en son

bilgileri asagidaki web sitelerinde bulabilirsiniz:
www.vitra.comitr / https://vitraglobal.com/
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Contacts / Iletisim

Headquarters
Genel merkez

VitrA Karo San. ve Tic. AS.
Blyukdere Cad. Ali Kaya Sok. No: 5
Levent, 34394 Istanbul

Phone: +90 (212) 350 80 00
Fax:+90 (212) 350 85 58

Regional offices
Bolge ofisleri

VitrA UK Ltd.

Park 34 Collet Way,

Didcot Oxon Ox11 7WB, UK
Phone: +44 (1235) 750 990
Fax:+44 (1235) 750 985

VitrA Fliesen GmbH-Co. KG.
Brucknerstrasse 43

56566 Neuwied, Germany
Phone: +49 (2622) 7007-0
Fax: +49 (2622) 7007-60

VitrA Plitka LLC

142253, bld. 1, Bolshevik Settlement,
Serpukhov District, Moscow Region, Russia
Phone: +7 (496) 738 06 08

Fax:+7 (495) 520 78 76

vitraglobal.com
vitra.com.tr

Attention

When ordering ceramic tiles specify the areas of use.

Flagship showrooms
Flagship magazalar

VitrA Nisantasi

Vali Konagi Cad. No: 24, Nisantas!
Sisli, istanbul

Phone: +90 (212) 233 07 78
Fax:+90 (212) 232 94 67

VitrA Suadiye

VitrA Suadiye (Cavit Pasa Kosku)
Bagdat Cad. 493-1, Bostanci
Kadikdy, 34744 istanbul

Phone: +90 (216) 467 06 40

VitrA Cologne
Agrippinawerft 24
D-50678 Kaln, Cologne
Phone: +49 (221) 27 73 68-0
Fax: +49 (2622) 88 95 500

VitrA London

Unit 2

64 Turnmill Street

ECiM 5RR London

E-mail: london@vitra.co.uk

VitrA Moscow

Varshavskoe Highway, 9, Bld.1
“Danilovskaya Manufakruta” Office Center
117105 Moscow

Phone / Fax:+7 (495) 221 76 11

Before tile setting, verify the tonality and calibration numbers, claims regarding these indications cannot be accepted after tile setting.

Crazing of glass borders is a nature of the ceramic tiles.

It is recommended to use VitrA Fix grout and adhesive materials with VitrA Ceramic Tiles.

The colours of tiles in the catalogue may not reflect the exact colours of the products.

For the compatibility of the products to be used with complementary parts, a special order note should be added requesting the simultaneous production of all tiles. There may be a colour
tone difference in products produced at different times.

VitrA Karo San. ve Tic. AS. reserves the right to change the products and technical specifications.

Dikkat

Seramik karolari siparis ederken kullanim alanlarini belirtiniz

Seramik karolari dosemeden dénce lutfen tonalite ve kalibre numaralarinin ayni mekanlar igin ayni olmasina dikkat ediniz; désendikten sonra sorumluluk kabul edilmez

Camsi bordurlerde Krakiile (catlama) olabilme, seramigin dogasinda olan bir unsurdur.

VitrA Karo Seramikleri ile birlikte VitrA Fix derz dolgu ve yapistirict malzemeleri kullaniimasi énerilir.

Katalogdaki Urtin renkleri seramik karolarin renklerini aynen yansitmayabilir.

Tamamlayici parcalar ile bu parcalarin birlikte désenecegi Griinlerin uyumu igin siparis notu distlerek Gretim yapilmalidir. Farkli zamanlarda dretilen Griinlerde renk tonu farki olabilir
VitrA Karo San. ve Tic. AS/nin Griinler ve teknik detaylarinda degisiklik yapma hakki saklidir
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